Tobacco Education and Research Oversight Committee (TEROC) Meeting Agenda

Monday, March 4, 2019 10:30AM – 12:30PM

Location

1500 Capitol Avenue
Building 172, Training Room C, 72.148
Sacramento, CA 95814
*Bring a form of ID to sign in at the Security Desk as a guest

Alternative Locations

SAY San Diego		University of California, Los Angeles
Mid-City Family Resource Center	Center for Tobacco Research and	1100 Glendon Ave
4275 El Cajon Blvd, Suite 101	Education	Suite 1820, Room 1829
San Diego, CA 92105	University of California San Francisco	Los Angeles, CA 90024
Stanislaus County Office of	530 Parnassus Avenue, Suite 366	Palm Springs Animal Shelter
Education	San Francisco, CA 94143	4575 E Mes quite Ave
1100 H Street, Fishbowl Room		Palm Springs, CA 92264
Modesto, CA 95354	University of California, Merced	
	Social Science & Management Bldg,	University of Southern California
Placer County Department of Health	Room 365	Keck School of Medicine
and Human Services	5200 Lake Road	2001 N. Soto Street, Room 111
Public Health Division	Merced, CA 95343	Los Angeles, CA 90032
11484 B Avenue		
Auburn, CA 95603		

To participate via webinar, please join at:

Attendee Go-To-Training

Time	Agenda Item	Speaker(s)
10:30AM – 10:45AM	Welcome and Introductions	Michael Ong, TEROC
	Expected Outcome:	Chair
	Review meeting agenda, meeting purpose, and	
	goals	
10:45AM – 11:30AM	American Lung Association (ALA), American Cancer	Tim Gibbs, ACS CAN
	Society Cancer Action Network (ACS CAN),	Jamie Morgan, AHA
	American Heart Association (AHA)	Lindsey Freitas, ALA
	Legislative session update	
	Local policy update	
	Expected Outcome:	
	Determine TEROC next steps	
11:30AM – 12:15PM	Discussion	Michael Ong, TEROC
	Legislation and evolving local policy efforts	Chair
	Questions and comments	
	Expected Outcome:	
	Determine TEROC next steps	

12:15PM - 12:30PM	Public comment	Michael Ong, TEROC
		Chair
12:30PM	Adjourn	Michael Ong, TEROC
		Chair

Notice to the Public

Agenda items may be taken out of order to accommodate speakers and to maintain quorum. Action may be taken on any item on the agenda.

Scheduled TEROC meetings are announced on the TEROC Web page: <u>TEROC Meeting Information</u>

For information about this meeting, contact Kristen Mar at (916) 449-5532 or via e-mail at kristen.mar@cdph.ca.gov.